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TO: | File .
FROM: . - Tom Selliken F
SUBJECT: . . o

DATE: - October 16, 71989

: .. Wwho in 1957 graduated from 5t. Mary's Home for
Boys, met with Father Chuck Lienert and T. L. Selliken of the
~Archdiocese of Portland on 10/13/89 to discuss a 1oan to meet
counseling and art. show- expensesh

: described himself as an artist whose primary work is
in the field of bronze sculpturing. - © provided us with a
copy of an appraisal of one bronze sculpture group. that he said

-he did. A copy of the appraisal is attached. -The appraisal has

_no date and the address and telephone rumber listed on the.

appraisal for the Levilla- Appraisers is now occupiéd by anotber'

firm., ‘A eearch of the Los Angeles directory did:not-show any
listing of address for the Levilla Appralsers.-

- also described himself as an ex-bounty hunter, and
‘_although he was very successful, he stated that he got out of

"~ the. business ‘bhecause it was a “dirty ‘business*™. did tell
us that he had developed a keen sense for locating people wanted
_ by the FBI. . revealed to us that he was able to place

" himself in the presence of the!person through a method of
postulating. stated that the FBI wauted him to teach

others hls metheds, : hut he declined. .

told us that he graduated from Central Catholic in

1962 He said it took him five years to graduate because he had

difficulty with reading. - :. then told us that a neurosurgeon
. friend of his taught him how to read’ and now he reads 13,000
'.words pexr minute. ) .

sculptures are based in part at ledst on his
.martial art experience. - - 1 said he is a black belt wearer
and a teacher in the martial arts. L "told us he is afraid
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- couldn‘t touch his problem.

- to discuss proper counseling help.

MEMORANDUM
RE: ST ' r .
Page 2 ._, - o 7 ) ) ._ - -

of no man and has always gone straight to'the"top man® when he
wanted something. : : :

Part of his plan is to receive counseling from a group of

psychiatrists located on the East Coast. . said it is an
exclusive giroup devoted to celehrities. When this group gets
through with you "you are squeaky clean¥., - reported that

the program teaches you how to manage people, sometliing he has
- never been able to do. The .second part of thig Program is to.

produce anp internatidnal_shqw_of his sculptures. = ° wants to
do a bronze,cagting;of, .. i seulpturing - ... for the Holy
Father. . . . gaid he got the idea from Michélangelo. -

. -advised that if we don‘t accept his offer, he will
~then go directly to the Holy Father. -

go to his-oﬁn_group because he is.acquainted with directors, - -
playwrighte.and artists, ‘A normal psychiatrigt, ¥ 6ays,

agreed to come ‘back at 2 ofclock on 10/17/89 to

’ further discuss his problem, but in the meantime we are

obtaining additional information about the circumstances. T
have also arranged for Dx. Loris Sebastian, 1318 N.W. 20th
“Avenue, to talk with - " to determine his ‘counseling needs.
Once we determine those needs, we will be in a betteér position.

T

T:-L. Selliken
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TO: ) File

PROM: Tom Selliken
_SUBJECT: |
' DATR: October 18, 1989

. On October 18, 1989, T. L. Selliken held a gecond meeting
with _ . Accompanying " was his mother, :

. Also. in attenddnce was = Our discussion
centered upon our need to have ‘a better understanding of the i
type of counseling that would best serve gituation. It
was pointed out to - . and to his Mother that it would be most
helpful if would visit with Dr. Loris Sebastian so that -
she could better understand the situation and make ‘a recommenda~
tion to the Archdiocese. The idea of going to a psychologist or

. psychiatrist caused to become quite agitated and animated.

At one point he acted as though he was ‘zo repulsed by the idea

-that he made a spitting gesture. began & dissertation on

how the psychiatric profession was a hundred years hehind the

‘times and that-the only thing that could help wag -the

special group on the East Coast who were spiritual coungelors. .
said that if we can not understand the need for that and
accept our premige then he would have to go to the Holy Father.

was advised by T. L. Selliken that although we could

-not undo past acts that the Archdiocese did want to pursue a .-
proper counseling process. It was noted that the issue of legal
. 1iability had passed with the passage of time of' almost 34

. years, again became agitated and caid that the statute of .

limitation was irrelevant because his whole family was effected.

After approximately 20 minutes ~ s#id he was an actor

: énd conldihclg millione gpellbound by simply appearing on the
~stage. Unless we did what he wanted us to do, he would tell

all to the Holy Father and then to the world: As-an actor he
could do this. = ‘ : . " -

The-meetind came ta a conclusion when requested that..

thé'ArchdioceSe—accept or reject - proposal. He stated
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RE: - .‘
Page 2 :

that either we wanted to help him get his life back together by
allowing him to get this loan of §500,000 or we didn‘t care. In
any event, said he wanted me to sign on the line of. his

. agreemont labeled rejected. I refused. .

I again attempted to reason with but ‘he only became
more agitated and the meeting ended with a shake of the hand and
a request for him to reconsider our proposal.

TLS: 99
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Pope John- Paul S . Odtcﬁer 20, 1989
Vatican » R :
ﬂomg{ Italy
Holy thher;

anloaed 13 a ‘copy or a 1etter T sent to Archbishqp ‘
) Levada. He ini‘ormed ms. throuph his asaistant Tom Sellicken
on October 17, 1989 that- to help me I would have to be eval-
‘uated by a psvchiatriat Dr. Sebastian. I communicated that
| I do not believa in psychiatric evaluationa and. since that
is their only altarnatlve aolution to mine, I am apoealing
to you I‘or an optimum resolution. My other options are:
1. Having an Attorney represent me,
2. Selllng this stery to a famoua Eriter/?ublisher for g
book and fiim, S | '
,3. Do a Llfe .sizs Bronza of - thher Goodrich and myself as
a young boy, beina “hung up by myr genltals.
4. ALl of the ahove.
"S. None of the above.-
_ I am asking you for help. I want to take rssponsibility,
-; for nyself That is why my optlmum solution is a8 loan so I
" can get cleaned up . andhproduce beautlful Sculptures that Yo
:‘both can be Proud. of: S T

I am 1ook1ng forward to. morking on g Masterpiece for
the Vatican, ) :

.I.awaitijour Prompt response.

With Affinity,

'PD-HO 0333
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IOCESE _ l 7 ‘ . qﬁff o qerg)f Personnel
= OF POrRTIAND =~ - o
M ™ Orecon

TO: Archbishop tevada
.. FROM: Father Chuck Lienert
SUBJECT: Lettér to
- DATE: October 23, 1989
Tom Selliken. showed a draft of a res

response. to.this letter to
.me which he has sent to. You. I presume-that the draft .will be
sufficient. - - : : o ; '

: '-C.J'L tgq

:
- . ‘-
% -
- . )
2 N )
; -
.
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- Dear

FILE COPY

January 8.'1990

- - Please accept th1s expression of my

-_sympathy to you and to the other members of your
family on the occdsion of your brother,

death. I want you to know that T will offer Mass .

‘for the happy repose of his soul.

WIth kindest personal regards, I am

S'i.ncere'[,y yours in Chm‘st.

Most Reverend William J. Levada

- Archbishop of Portland

inf
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2838 £A5T BURNSDE
mww.omvma-mvs. '

January 8, 1990

- Dear Father Goodrich
Please accept this expression of my con- .
dolences on the occasion of the death of your brother,
I want you to krow that I will offer Hass
- for the happy repose. of h'!S sout. . o

‘Please assure Mrs. Goodrich and the other
' members of the family of my sympathy in thear Toss.

~With kmdest persona’{ regards,. I remain

51 ncere'ly yours in Chnst,

“"Most Reverend William J. Levada-
-Archbishep of Portland

Rev. dehn Goodrich
Maryviile Nursing Home
14645 S_W. Farmington

. Beaverton, Oregon $7007
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_I“- ARCHDIOCESE Office of Clergy Personnel - -
= &= OF PORTLAND |
M~ Orecon |

Settlement agreement: vs. Archdiocese
and ¥r. Goodrich

Placed in tte Archives -on 1/;5;/00

2838 E. Burnsidé Street, Pordand Oregoiv97214-1805  503/234-533¢
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“ ARCHDIOCESE o Opearie bty

‘—s

=or Porann U
7 III IN OREGON ‘ | ' .‘ : _ 'January 11, .19%0

Dear,Fatherf

‘Goodrich, brother of Fr. John Goodrich, who is now retired
at Maryville Nursing Home, Beaverton, died of a heart attack on Tuesday,
January 2, at his home in Spokane, Washington. He was 64 years old.

The Funeral Mass was offered at St. Thomas More church, Spokane, on Frtday,
January 5. Interment was at Holy Cross Cemetery, Spokane.

f. Goodrich was born Apr11 20, 1925 in Seattle WA. He came with
h1s family to Portland in the same year. He attended Centra1 Catholic High
School and the University of Portland. He served as a medical corpsman.
‘with the U.S. Marine Corps during World War II. He returned to. Portland
briefly sfter the war, then moved to Seattle where he worked in roofing and
construct1on. He retired to Spokane in 1987.

: Mr. Goodrich is survived by his wife, - two daughters,
. Powell, WY, and - Boise, 1D; a sister, Boodrich (1000 SW

" -Vista. Apt. 410, Portland, OR, 97205), and two brothers, Fr. John, Beaverton,
“and Goodr1ch Portland )

—P1ease rememnber : LGoodr1ch in your prayers and Masses May God graﬁf
him peace and happ1ness with Him for al] etern1ty :

Sineereiy yours. in Christ,-

Most Reverend hé 1liam J. Levada

Archbishop of Port1and

2836 E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895 . 503/234-5334 PD-HO 0339
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-M eteo_r' streaks
-over Northwest

v - A meteor as bright as a full mooh
: streaked across the sky northwest df
+ Portland early Wednesday,

v _ "It has sl the characteristics of a
- first-rate fireball," said¢ Richard
. Pugh, head of the astronomy and
; geology department at Cleveland

High School. -

+  ‘The meteor entered the atmos-
* phere at 536 am. and ‘was seen as
. far east as Pasco, Wash., and north
: to Blaine, Wash., said Pugh, who
- sends reports of sightings to the
+ Swithsonian Institution in Washing-
* ton, D.C. -

Pugh said there was no sonic"

. boom associated with the meteqr.
: This means it did fot sfow enough to
- create the sound and the object most
- likely broke up and burned in the
atmosphere, . :

.- The meteor was described as
white-green or blue-white with-a
- shert tail, he said. He encouraged
anybady who saw the display to
phone him at Cleveland High
School.

- Palice seek scam victims
.+ Port of Portland police are hoping
: @ photograph of a man recently
in connection with a .confi-
-dence game " :
will prompt
. more victims
s to come
forward,
‘Stanley
Hall, 32, was
arrested by
Port police
Jan. 30 after
three episodes
f;]l which peo- ]
e were swin-" yagg
dled out of
large sums of money and literally

.iea

)

International Airport. The counfi-
. game 15 kiiown ss the “Jamaj-

ca Switch.” L
Police accused Hall of first-degree
theft and two é¢ounts of

second-degree theft, said Officer Bob
Timm. He was cited and released.

THE OREGOMIAN, THURSDAX;. FEBRUARY 18, 1990°
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contains only wadded paper. The
classic scam elso is known as the
“pigeon drop.”

Sex-abuse suit séﬁléd

An out-of-court settlement has'

. been reached in a Multnomiah Coun:-
~ &y Circuit Court civil lawsuit in

which a parishiener of St. John Rish. .

er Parisk claimed he was sexually
abused by a former priest.. -~ .

Tenms of the settlement are confi-
dential, safd James D. Huegli, attor-
ey for the plaintiff, The complaint,
filed on behalf of a 25-year ald Part.
land man in September, had asked

for more than $2.5 million in general .

and punitive

The plaintiff alleged that he had .
been-abused over a 14-year périod -
ending in 1988 by the Rev. John - |

Goodrich, former pastor and admin-
istrator of the Southwest Porland
parish. The complaint said the plain-
.Gff was a former alfar boy, student,

Parishioner and employee of the .

church between 1972 to- 1983,
- Goodrich retired in 1983 and Iater

sufiered a stroke that left him men. -
tally incapacitated, gccording te. |

Archbishop Williar' J. Levada. The
Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon
also was a defendarit in the suit.

The case was settled without the
archdiocese filing a formal answer
to the complaint, Levada saidin a
statement last.fall that the church

.- had internal policies aimed at
to prevent sexual misconduct by its

. employees.

In the Jamaica Switch, a man.

with a foreign accent approaches a

- victim, usually elderly, and weaves

a tale of having access to cash but &
distrust of banks,

A wad of bills usually is flashed,

‘Clues to murder sought
VANCOUVER, Wash. — Clark
. County homicide detectives contn-
uted to search Wednesday for clues
. to the murder of a 54-year-olq Wa-

.~ shougal-area man .

- Dana Eldo Rehak was found shot
to death inside his rural home about
six miles northeast of Weshougal on

“Tuesddy morning, according to -

- Clark County sheriff’s 5
Clark.County Corgner Arch
Hamilton said Rehak died of at least
one gunshot wound to the head. He
Ty g o e prelm
nary ings aor.indi what type
of weapon wight have been used,
Undersheriff Boh Songer said Re-
hak's body was found by his wife,

Ann, who called the sheriff's depart- -

. ment about 11:45 a.m. Tuesday.
Songer said Ann Rehak reportedly

was outside doing chores when the :

shooting occurred and did nat dis-

cover that her. husband had been

"By PATRICK O'NEILL-
af The Oregunian stalf

Portland drug addicts have welcomed an
innovative needl
a[ms. - ’ . .

The program, intended to slow the spread of

" AIDS among intravenous drug abusers, is far

. more popular among addicts thap organizers
had expected. ’

. Kathy Qliver, executive director of Cuiside-

In, a private social service agency that sponsors
- the program, had predicted that it would draw
. 250 to 300 participants during the first year.
Instead, the programy attracted 256 people dur-
" ing November, December and January, the first

months. .
_Oliver said 225 of them agreed to participate

dles would help addicts avoid acquired imnmune
deficiency syndrome.

“It's great,” Oliver said. “It shows thit the
need is definitely there. And it proves that IV
drug.users-are concerned about their health
and are willing to go out of their way to protect
thelr health.” ' .

‘The program, which is open to people 18 and
older, allows participants to exchange used
drug syringes for clean anes without-charge.
'Phevrogl‘amistotmtmetheorythatdruga&

iustead of shiaring syringes with other addicts.
Sharing needles spreads the virus that causes

Program with open.

" in research- designed %0 see whether clean nes.

- dicts will use clean needies if they are availabls,

'Needle-exchar

. the rumors surroundi
nvolved with wamen other than his:
wife, :

ThaAssociated Pross

SALEM — Gov. Neil Goldschmidt
sald Wednesday he wasdisgusted by
ding his person-
ai life, including one that ke is

“IEX had, I wouldn't tell you, first
of all," Goldschmidt said wheq he
was asked by a.xreporier aboit -
mors that he was seeing other
women. “Secoridly, it's just & dis-
gusting business ‘

'Goldschmidt stunned fellow Dem.
ocratsiast week when he announced

. . . s _ .
Goldschmidt label
. Ay
- he and his w
- separating and
run for a second
. At an impro
ence Wednesc
declined to pro
his personal pro
- “Wearen'tin
want to talk abo
marriage probl
the governor ga

Toland

A retired -teac

- withdrew from-
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MEMORANDIN

o Pile
} 'FROﬁ=  1§£ther Charles hienett i ) R
suéJncm} Telephone ponveraa£ioﬁ with Father sﬁéve Rfan
coneerning . : . ¥ '
_DATE: July, 25, 1990

Pather Steve Ryan, who is the chaplain at»St.'Vincent's‘Hospital,
called me on July 24 concerning a patient in the psychiatric
ward. The patient’s name i$ A .. Father Ryan hag
' géen this patient on several occasions. He claims that he had a -
relationship with Father Goodrich. - ) o

Initially he went to gee Fr. Goodrich for advice and later began
“taking inetructions in the faith from him. He says that Father

' Goodrich made advances' toward him but all that happened was .
kisses and touching in the genital area. He furthermore claims
that he went to gee Archbishop Levada about this and that he
received money from the Archbishop for counseling. However, he

did not spemd the money on counseling. He gave some to hig ex-
. wife and the rest he threw away. :

He dces not seem to ke asking for compensation. He told Father
Ryan that he would like to &ee the Archbishop to tiake sure he ig
forgiven. He also would iike to see Father Goodrich. Father
- Ryan. told him that Father Goodrich is incapacitated ang is not
.dble to see anyone. He told him that he would see that the
‘Archbighop knows about his condition. From a therapeutic
standpoint, it would be helpful to the psychiatrist treating hinm
to know whether his story is truthful. -

~After checking with Mr. Seiliken, I called Father Ryan back angd

- gave him some basic information. I suggested that he have the-
doctor speak with our attorney, Mr. Habernigg, if he needed

. further information, Father Ryap' did not think that would be
necessary. Pather Ryan’s phone number i$ 291-2261, L

2B E. Burnside Street, Portiand, Oregon 972141895 503/234.5334 |
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;1; . '- III | ARCHDIOCESE ' B | (Iﬁe'qf theArchbishop_
~ ==_ &= OF PORTIAND -
Ml ™ Orecon

October 23, 1990 -

. Dea'l;'.
o, Please be assured that I have not néglected your prior -~
communication of September 19. After consulting with Archdiocesan

legal counsel, I am now able to respond to that letter and to your
more recent letter of October 17. _ ‘

_ - I deeply sympathize with the pain you and your family have
suffered. The Archdiocese responded to these concerns with a very
large payment to your son. .We understood you -were working with him
and his attorney at the time. We were assured there would be no
other claims, and we took that fact into consideration when we
arrived at a settlement figure for' . : -

) 1 understand Mr. Huegli advised you at the time we were
. discussing settlement that any separate claim you or . -might .
- have had was and is barred by the statute of limitations. If-you
" intended to assert a claim of your own, you should have. let our .
" attorneys know before we settled- claim. The total sum paid him
was a1l we felt we could do for the entire matter. Lf we had known
of your interest to later pursue a separate claim of your own, we .
. would have had to take that into account in the size of our settlement
with ‘ ' . o

. I think we can best help you by offering some preliminary
counseling through Catholic Family Services. If you will call Hr.
Habernigg, our attorney, at 228-8448, he can help you set up an
appointment with the proper counselor. ' : Lo '

Sincerely yours in Christ,

‘Host Reverend William J. Levada
Archbishop of Portland

©ec.: Hr. Charles H. Habernigg
bccs. : Kathleen Cleary = °
. Tom Selliken -

2838 E. Burnsidé Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234.5334
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Ml Arcipiocese Offc o e Arctisop
= = OF PORTIAND ST
- M N OREGON | ~

May 17, 1991

. 1
Dear

Upon receipt of your November 16, 1990 certified
letter, I initiated a total review of the ‘facts leading to the
final settlement of your gon‘s case. It was ny personal judgment
‘that we follow this extraordinary course of action to make :
-certain that the steps taken by the Archdiodese that led to the
settlement of your son‘s case ware proper and all-inclusive.

©  As a result of ocur review, our counsel. hag confirmed
that our negotiatione with Mr. Huegli on behalf of Your son were
proper, and that the parents would not have a clailm for the
traumd sustained by your son. ’ C e o

Because of certain aspects of your son’s case, it )

received public attention, and even required a hearing in the
Multnomah County Circuit Court. I understand you were present
for this hearing and testimony. fThere wasg no attempt made to
shield you from the truth, and our review shows that there was
ample oppoxtunity for you te discuss your concernsg with me or a.

member of my staff before the settlement was made with your scn.

., I asgure you that your concerns are understood and that
I have compassion for your pain. Aagain, I want to renew my offer
to provide you and Your hushand with counseling. I have
instructed Mr. Tom ‘Selliken on my staff to arrange for
.counsgeling, if you decide to accept my offer. Pleage feel free
to call him at the Pastoral Center (234-5334) to arrange a ’
- meeting to discuss counseling, ' T T -

Sincerely yours in Chriét,

- , o . Most Reverend William J. Levada :
. S Archbishop of Portland in Oregon . -

2838 E. Burnside Street, Fortland, Oregon 97214-1895  S03/234-5334
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 MEMORANDUMN

M ARCHDIOCESE | gyl

" Date: July 16, 1991

, _ = CONFIDENTTAL -
" To: Archhishop Levada . S
From:  Tom Selliken 4
ke

" There have been no new developments since -the June_ 6, 1991 letter
was received from . . I have chosen not to respond to her
letter on the grounds’ that in our Archdioccesan coerrespondence, a
complete response was made to the issues raised. - .

-If you disargre_zé'q please let me Jknow.

TS:kw ) o . I

¢: ‘'Kathleen Cleary | . v

-y .

+ 2838E. Buenside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-18%5  503/234.5134

PD-HO 0355




e - FILE-GoPY
Ml ARGHDIOCESE -~ opevmenibnm

- = OF PORTIAND - E .
M~ ™ OrecoN

August 2, 199]

Dear

Please excuse my delay in answering your June 6, 1991
.tetter. [ have been away from the Archdiocese and unable to
answer my correspondence in a timely manner. .

‘I appreciate the feelings you have expressed in your
letter, but please understand, we did handle your sen's case fairly
and openly through his attorney. It is our opinion that we did
‘meet our obligation when we entered into an agreement with your .

S I'sincerely hbpe &ou-acceﬁf-ouﬁ bosifidn that the issues
resolved were salely between your son and the Archdiocesea.

I assure you that your concerns are understood, and I’
again want to renew my offer to provide you and your husband with
" counseling. I have again instructed Mr. Tom Selliken of my staff
to arrange for counseling, if you decide to accept my offer. Please
feel free to call him at the Pastoral Center (234-5334) to arrange .
a meeting to discuss possible counseling. : .

Sincerely yours in'Christ,

Most Reverend William 4. Levada
Archbishop of Portland N

bee.: Tom Selliken -

2838 E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234:5334
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August 2, 1991

Dear:

) P1ease excuse my- deiay in answering your dune 6, 1991 -
" letter. "1 have been away from the Archdiocese and unable to
answer my- correspondence in a timely manner. :

: R | apprec1ate ‘the feelings you have expressed in your
letter, but please understand, we did handle your son's case fairly
“and gpenly, through his attorney.' It is our opinion that we did
meet our oblagat1on when we entered into an agreement with your

© 'son,

. . I s1ncerely hope you accept our pasition that the issues
. .“resoived were sule1y between your son and the Archdiocese..

. I assure you: that your. concerns are understood, and I
_aga1n want to rénew my offer to provide you and your husband with
counséling. 'I-have again instructed Mr. Tom Selliken of my staff
 to arrange -for counseling, if you decide to accept my affer. Please-
feel .free to call him at the Pastoral Center (234-5334) to arrange.
a: meet1ng to discuss possible counse11ng. .

Sincerely yours in Christ, )
Most Reverend William 4. Levada
Archbishop of Portland

bee.: Tori Selliken v/ -

- 28I8E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895 ~ 50M234-534
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Ml ARCHDIOCESE  opuormemousan
_ S

' January 10, 1993

Dear

, I have received your letter of December 31, 1991.  Since

that time I have consulted with my staff and would like for you to

“meet and discuss your requests with Mrs. Rathleen Cleary. 'Kathleen

» - is Director of Business Affairs and is .able to discuss your

requests. Please call her at 233-8350 .to arrange an appointment.
With kindest personal regards, I remain

Sineérely yours in—Christ,
Fost Reverend William J. Levada
Archbishop of Port;and

cc.: Kathleen Cleary

PD-HO 0360

2838 E. Burnsidé Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895 - S03/234-5334
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- Pebruary 8, 1993

. I would like to thank you and your husband for meeting
with me and Archbishop Levada on January 20. The Archbishop has
- considered carefully your requests -and 1istened to your concerns

regarding your family situation.. We sympathize - with the
- difficulties you and .your family have had in- dealing.with past .
events, - o : , - o _

Lo The Archdiocese in 1989 entered .into a comprehensive
-Settlement of all of your son‘s claims. The settlement agreement
entered into at that time is 8till binding. Aas ¥ou kndw, we have.
. stated that in our meetings with you, and nothing in those meetings
~ mot in this letter is to be considered a waiver of that settlement
- agreement. Nonétheless, We are ‘concerned about Your welfare and
the welfare of your . son, .and without waiving that settlement
agreement, we are’ willing to meet. some of your .requests, on a
voluntary basis, and purely out of charity and the concern .of the
- Archdiocese for the welfare of your family. Specifically, the
Archdiocese will pay for an evaluation of your son at . - ‘e
- ¥We are alss willing to pay for counseling for you and Your husband

for up to two Years, with a ‘Counselor approved by the ‘Archdiocese. '

As’ a part of this offer, you, your -liusl;"gnd-, 'ahd-ydd_r- e.-..on

Kathleen a, Cleary )
Director of Business Affairs

23BE. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregan'97214-1895  503/234.533¢ §
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May 19, 1993

Rev. John Goodrich
Maryville Nur51ng Home
14645 S.W. Farmington Roaa
Beaverton, OR 87007

'7 Dear Father Goedrich-

» Please accept my heartfelt congratulatxons and
felicitations on the occasion of your Golden Jubilee of
. ordination to the priesthood. You must be very pleased
indeed as you look back on the wonderful opportunities you
have had te serve God's’ people as a prlest durlng these
'flfty years.: ,

May I take this occa51on to extend to you on
behalf of the priests, religious and laity of the Arch-
diocese our heartfelt gratitude for your dedicated service:
here, and for the ever~genercus spirit in which it has been
'glven. ' )

_ I 301n your personal and dlocesan famxlles in
'congratulatlng you on this very special annlversary and in
giving thanks to God for the gift he has given us in you.
¥ou have used God's glfts well during these fifty yeasns,
and -you will be returning to. the Master someday to present
to him a manifold return of the talents he, gave to you.

"Well done, good and falthful servant.”

With kzndest personal regards, I ‘am

Slncerely yours Ln Chrlst,

. Most Reverend Wllllam J. Levada
Archbishop &f Portland

WIL:sd

2838 E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-53%4
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February 3, 1994

'IN OREGON

e ; - R Rl N e 3 N SN

Ms. )
Conservator for Reverend John Goodrich

Portland, OR 97205

" Dear

_Enclosed is the copy you requested of the pertinent section of the
Archdiocesan Clergy Personnel Manual related to the payment of

nursing home costs by the Archdiocese on behalf of its clergy. The .

policy statement allows clergy to retain their social security
benefits fpr_personal usage, but regquires that all other resources

{including the monthly pension benefit) be applied to the cost of

nursing care before.the Archdjocese will pay the remainder.

" 7o date, it is our understanding you are-being'billéd $600 per

month directly by Maryville. Based on the above policy, this
direct billing amount needs to be increased from $600 to 51,085 per
month currently, and then to $1,140 starting July 1, 1994. The

remaining bills from Maryville will continue to be billed directly

to and paid by the Archdiocese of Portland. By copy of this
letter, I am asking Maryville to make this change effective March
1994, : o Cor

If. you haﬁe any gquestions, please contaét either myself (at 233-

-8363) or Fr. Charles Lienert, Vicar for Clergy, at 233-8326.

Thank you for your agsisﬁance,ih this matter.

Very truly yours,

Lawrence A, Van -DyKe, CPA .
Director of Financial Services

copy: _Reverend‘Charles'Lignert,rVicar for Clergy
. Linda Harter, Employee Benefits Coordinator
Maryville Nursing Home

.

2836 E. Burqside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895  503/234-5334

REDACTED
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rights Iflnobligateshimselftoreg:ﬂarueekendhelpiusm]l

N mtbeobligedtomaheanypaymnttotlwparish,andtl‘leparish
"sm.lmtbeobugedto:eubursehmrormmk.

If a retired priest reqaim special care, the Archdiocese will pay

rrueadditimlcostnmandabnveﬂntmmremIﬁanmtm-
- mmtaﬂyaftertnhasmedmhisom:esms mepriestsmll

reta;ln his Soclal Sewxity benefits.
Paristmassiwdtnreligimlnstitutess&nﬂm&manmalcm-

_trimtimtouuretirmntplannfumrengiwsmtitutainan

"amntaq:altotmtmdebydtwesanparismtauupriests' -

retirmntplmof&nuxdﬂiomsa.meontrimtimbepayahhby
parismsstaffedby raligiuus mmnitiesurdaraconummg
agremntuw\thrchdiwesc; u\atmaeontrlbut:innbapayabla hy
parishes not fully staffed by religlous priests, but paying full
saluytoarengiwsinannrdldmﬂ.ssigmt Seid contri- |

‘ _butimnmttobepayableinttufouwmgcirmtames a)

m&n:eligiwspriestsemsapaﬁshmlymapart-tim

basis oras a temporary substitute, e.g.. foraprieston vacatim,
‘sick leave, eontimiraedmtim, etc., h)uhe:emugms provide
-vedcnndservicaaﬂy,c)incasesmrememugmuspuestismt :
needed. assigmdtnthepa:i.shonlyasaplaceofres!.dm,d)‘-

_incasesmthereligiwspriestlsmrkinginmparishunly
.bwausenfthepartialhnapacity oftlwregula:ly assigned reli-
~ gious. mmtalmlcontxmmnfmwsmuparishsmll

nat exceed the eq.livalent for two full time priests. The equiva=-

.thuwmtpaymntshanbemmnymviewedbytmsuuy

PD-HO 0364




March 24, 1994
Reverend Charles Lienert -
- Archdiocese of Portland
- 2838 East urnside st

- Portiand, Oregon 97214

' Dear Fﬁtﬁer Lienert

_The purpose in writing is 1o edvise Qu-u that our- éqn,'

reparted in Jenuary, 1994, in o letter to me that hie was sexually shused by
- John boodrich several yeers ago while he was Pastor of St John Figher - -

. Church and ry son was &:student and alter boy el SL. John Fisher.

. linthe same. letterhe 'reparted that he hias been fr_i _cduﬁée'lmig ther&pg.,ﬁe .
- 'hes been estrenged from my wife,:  “end me since last June, 1993,

Sincerely, =~

PD-HO 0365

REDACTED




t

Dear'

T ..eon;,!

- ' -offer him whatever assistance and support we -are able .to give.

P L 1COPY

__||| ARCHDIOCESE C vean

w = PORTLAND

Illl
m ‘IN OREGON

March 28, 1994 °

'Thhnk_ybu'for your récant letter advising me “that foﬁr
1 reported that he was sexually abused by

_Father John Goodrich several years age. 1 greatly appreciate
youxr willingness to share this painful information with me, .

I would Tike to apeak with your son if he is_ willing and
I

would he willing to contact him about this if you would send me a

‘phone number.or address where I might reach him. .If it would be

more comfortable for him, he could contact ‘me. -on his owWn
-initiative. Hy phone number is 233-8366.

Sincerely yours,.

Reverend Charles J. Lienert
" - Vigar for Clergy ‘ .

CIL:gg SN

bee:

REDACTED

' 2838 E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 972141895 503234534 PD-HO 0366
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June 19, 1995

Deay Father:

A On Friday I received the news that our colleague, Reverend
~ John Goodrich, died in the early morning hours at Maryville Nursing
_Home in Beaverton. He was 77 years old. _

Father Goodrich was born on November 13, 1917, in Seattle to

Hollis and Caroline (Maloy) Goodrich. He moved to Portland at the -

age of eight where he graduated from Holy Redeemer Grade School.
In 1931 he began attending the Redemptorist Seminary in Oakland,
California. From 1934-39 he attendeéed Mount Angel Seminary and from
1939-43 St. Edward Semimary in Seattle. On June 3, 1943 he was
ordained by Archbishop Howard at St. Mary‘s Cathédral in Portland.

St. Mary's Home for - Boys was - Father Goodrich’s first
appointment. There he served as assistant director until 1950 and

director until 1972. From 1950~68 he also served the then missions

of North Plains and Vernonia. And in 1968 he was appointed pastor
of Immaculate. Conceptlon church in Stayton. 1In 1972 he moved to
S§t. John Fisher church in Portland where he pastored unt11 hls

retirement in 1988. ) '

. Father Goodrich is survived by Hls sister, Mary; of Portland

and eleven nieces and nephews. He was preceded in death by his
brothers, Hollis, Richard, and Wllllam Goodrlch.

The Funeral Mass will be celebrated on Tuesday, June 20 at
12:00 noon at St. Cecilia parish in Beaverton. Burial will be in
‘the Priests’ section at Mt. Calvary Cemetery. -

Please remember the Goodrich Family in your prayers.

Singerely yours,

Reverend Paul F. Peri
Vicar General

PFP:db

)

2838 E. Bumside Street, Portland, Oregon 972141895 "503/234.5334 {
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In Loving Memory _ -
" _THE REVEREND

JOHN MALOY GOODRICH -

Born
" November 13, 1917 -
Seattie Wasliington

Ordained a Priest -
June 3, 1943
- Portland, Oregon
- Died
. June 16, 1995
‘Beaverton, Oregon .

Coricélebrated Mass of Christian Burial

 Tuesday, June 20, 1995 at

12 o'clock Noon'at
5t. Cecilia Catholic Chuach

‘Beaverton, Oregon

. ‘The Most Rev. William J. Levada

Archbishop of Portland in Oregon

" Homaillst

The Rev. Chatles D. Borho-

" Palibearers . '
Priests of the Archdiocese of Portland

. Interment

Mt, Calvary Cemetery
Portlanld, Olfegon

Hennessey, Goetsch gk McGee
Funeral Directors N
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" KNOW ALL MEN, That I"%%Aﬁ/w |

of ________7_(‘\/41,__&/' )

, of the age of __{7____years, being of sound and

in the State of @ A!?‘n.rg/

disposing mind-and memory, and not acting under duress, menace, fr&ud or undue influence of any

person whomsoever, do rmake, publish and declare this my La.«}t Will and Testament in manner and

: fb;-m following, to-wit:

FIRST. It is my will, and I do order, that all my just debts and funeral expenses be duly paid

and satisfied as so’on as conveniently can be done after my decease.

SECOND I give and bequeath unio...x A«;Z; : . -
-‘M;--Jmmg.ay Zé _

MMxﬁﬂy
~Firmed ot 2 ke ﬁm&ﬂdta{ J _ . .'M.Mf(%(

M

_,_QJM:.&;__JJ mf M _z- __(A

widct, 4%«“44%21 __________
a,.j_uzé; Mﬂm 4@%@:4“4_ bancs.
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MEMORAN Q‘QM
- TO: File |
. FROM: . Father Charles Lieneft_
SUBJECT: Télephone Convemanm with
CDATE:  October 22, 1996~

: On October 21 1 spoke with by telephone. Severil years ago her
son; .. -was sexually abused, by Father Goodrich, He hired an attorney who
. reached a settlement with the Archdiocese. _ L N
Sifice then hér son has suffered from alcoholism and from emotional disorders. He. .
ha‘sbemmwted_for-dmnkenddvingandspeutﬁmeinjaﬂ. He has moved from place to -
_ placeafnd‘hasbeentg;ab!ewl;g!dajpb_msﬁbﬂizéhisﬁfe. S .
. Aboutﬂlmeym agosheivisitéd with Archbishop Levada, Sthas'ubéet with this :
visit because Archbishop Levada told her-thaxthes_et_tlemeqt-with!xe;'scn'-was complete and -

~ the Archdiocese would _imt change it,

_ She read me a letter which was sént subsequeatly by Cathleen Cleary offering to <.~
provide counscling for.her son and hei husband and her. The Ietter said that they would be™ .
-required sign an agreement that this in no way :would effect a settlement or imply that.there -

was additional obligation on the part of the Archdiocese. ' ‘
X asked her what she wanted.. She said she warited help for ber son to be evalugted .

and to get therapy. I askéd her whether her son was willing to utidergo treatment. - She did
‘not know. In the past when they put him through treatment, he Was uncooperative, -

At first she said that she did not need any help. Later she said that maybé she did
. eed help because the problems with her son were making life exiremely difficult for her and
| herbusband, - e R L
. I told her I would speakmﬂ: Archbishop George about her request. T told her I
would call her within 2 week e

. ClLl:gg

| . _— .- REDACTED
2838 E- Bumside Serect, Portland, Oregon 972141895 - 503/134-5334
' R ' : e PD-HO 0378
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:fIfQ: o Riionda Kwei

T FROM ’ Father Charles Liet_:er;.
. SUBJECT- ;-I"reament- for |
 DATE: ' Jaiuary 9,.. 1997 .

. will beenl:enng trmtment at {1 -onMonday, January 13, 1997. -
Aocotdmg to the Admissions Director, 2 30 day treatment program will cost @ $10, 000. 1
asked to be informed if there was a recommendation for additional treatment and thax we
would-need to eviluate such a recommendation. She alse told me that they. normally
mquuedﬁ 000 3t the begummg nftreatment. T-asked her to send a bill.

S idid ﬁnd theconmpondence wtuchPatReluyhadforwardedwme. The letter from.
,ﬁleArchblshop offmngherandherhusbandcounsehngandasubseqmt
fetter from Cathleen Cleary extend mgmatoffertohersonwemmcludedmﬂlepachet. Both '
letters. éxplicitly state that these are freely and voluntarily given withoist any legal -
r&:ponmb:htyonthepartofﬂleAmhdmeme. Catlﬂeensleﬂermdmtathattheymllneed
to sign an agreement 1o this effect. Ibehevethatweambettesoffuotmqumnglms. It was

. precisely this request that madetheparents believe tlmAmhdlocesewas stmply concemed

-aboMmoney ) i o _

ClL:gg

2838 E. Buruside Street, Pordand, Oregon 97214-1695 SO3/234.5334 PD-HO 0379
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MM.UM

TO: File

FROM:  Father Charles Lienert
'SUBJECT: .
DATE: January 9 1997 -
S Archb:shop Georgeappmved ' iequestfortrm@eni:forﬁ&sonm
- October of 1996. Ispoke with- -and conveyed this offer to her. She admitied
thiat hier son might not be receptive to treatment. Imldherﬂ:atlfandwheuhewas,shg .
: rshmldcallmeandlwmlldhelplomaketheamngements : T

: Sheﬁmﬂymlbdm]anuﬂyOleQ?andmdﬂ:athe:senwasmdytogomto
treatinent. Imdeamngemmtsforhmmenteralooholthmyat . - Heis
scheduledtobeadmmedonlanuaxy 13, 199? o

_C]I‘gg.‘ -

PD-HO 0381
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- MEMORANDUM .
TO;  Archbishop George

" FROM:  Father Chares Lienert
SUBJECT:

DATE:  Janvary 9, 1997

Last Fall 1 spoke with you abiout the enclosed memo, You agreed that we should

Vicar fbf Clergy

. -i:rque oL mﬂlalooholﬂlempylfhewemwﬂlmgtoentcrmunent. C :
©o- cal!admeth:sweekwteﬂmeﬂmthersonwasﬁnaﬂymdytoemermuném I made . .
.. armngements forhim to.eafer’. = . for their alcohol munent program., '

: wasvexygmmﬁﬂforﬂushelpﬁumtheChumh ‘
EﬂcIosuré"_l"

"2838E- Bumside Street, Pocclind, Oregon 97214-1895  S03/234.5334
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"Dear Most Re\{..

_-of abisse and faliout.

" along with the lost of two chilldren through divorce as-a result of the abuse and dysfunction, both
. Physicly.and psycologicly. : o ST

ntimidation not to'say anything public about the affair and agreedto do s0. I have kept iy
“it'was my honor and obfigation that has prevented me from cooperating-with newspaper and

/. everyone knows what happend 16.me and the others. | have attended mass on & couple of

- walk through the community to the local stare or cotfe shop brings cold glares, slander,and -
- gossip from those of the falth and others in the communtty. It brings discrace and heartache -

~ In the church told her about the abuse. *

_ - { recently came t_b‘ the Arcﬁdiacese to schedule anappainiment to éeevou andwasiold . )
that possibly | could be scheduled. The reason for my visit is 10 request your help and to bring '
a “closing“ o a verylong and patnfull ordeal In ray life and that of my children's as weli, : ) .o i

be approximently ten years or more { was the sublect of abuse by é local priest within the area of

wich tlived and still reside. | have been suffering with the trauma and fallout for quite some time
ard feal | have come to a sttuation wich | need your assigtance with, '

Since the “public Exposure” of these evarts took place andths tramatic events wich resulted,
| was forced to sask-out the help of Archbishop William J. Levida who subsequently tumed

- the whole matter over to attomeys. | was subsequently awarded soma out of court money

during ther origional contact in 1989 and was given anather adendum paymsnt for court -
cosls, counseling and to'pay for a custady battie for my theri-child, Since this time | have had:

- very iittle added counseling and am currently going through my sacond divorce as a rasuft:

of the Post Traunatic Stress disorder, drdety and depression wich resulted from the years

I was abused end manipulated by this man and another priest for quite sometime, His .

: fanﬂiy;ug'gbsts!twasléndnothimvdmwaeatfaﬂlt'ﬂwoﬁervietemsandmyseﬁslrongly T

disagree. Since his lilness and subsequent death, 1 have had fiumerous fife changing problems ™
that are now documented as parmantly Ingrained of wich have caused me years of heartache,.
griel, humifiation and fear and has cost me aver 55.000.00 in both medical and legal fee’s.,

What mohey was given to me was used by-atiomieys and madical personalwicti at that time

saved my lifé. | belaive this money was given t6 me to protect the abuser, the church and
tha privacy of the whole affair and was not an admission of guilt.- | was also “advised” by

word fo this day. | didn't and don't really care i your ettomey sued e for breaching this fact, - = .
tellvision raporters that houndad my door il this day at | did not speak out. - o
Over thé last fiva o 50 years, ! have fived in a hell, kving in the same community where most g

occaslans only to be castagated and treated ke an oulcast, the abusar, not the victem, A

to ma. A day of night doesn't go by that | dont think about alt of it, the helf it has caused me , -
and the untold torment and loss | and as a result my family has suffered. Racently, during &

waekend visiiation with my eléven year ofd daughter, she asked me “why | hiad sex with th SR

priest’, no doubt proded by the ex-wife to further humuliate me. 1 wanted to diat oftenhave ) - 3
felt this way since this entire affair took place. My secand ‘wile recently left me because someone o

PD-HO 0384
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I'have continued nightmares and dreams of al the times and events so long ago. Knowona ever
said they were sony or cared either, thay just mada a legalissug ot It all and sent me-on my way.

- tried to kill mysalf-twice, | survived. | got addicted to all the medication the doctors put mé o to.

help relieve the symptoms for a while. My lyouth and life was robbed from me and taken away

~ and | became just anothar statistic in your fils room over the years. Why?, why don't YOU care? .

L don't blame the church per-se', and | am not angry. | just want to leava the area and get some
help with these Issue's (if possibla) so | don't hava to five ke this anymors. | don't want lagal
problems or any more meetings with-your lawyers. | just want to be recognized and provided a
way to move quletly out of state to a pre ed destination to be left-alone, My life here has
been ruined by these things and F suspect the p gh yst with this from what [ hear.
Can you please help me. [ was not treated fairly or equitably at all, espedial comparedtoths

. . avents and other victims.

Tharkyou, -

PD-HO 0385
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October 6, 1897

With this letter I would like to confirm that the Archd;.ocese of .
.Portland in Oregon has agreed tc reimbursement of your aemces .
under specified terms for:

‘Per your . telephone converaation with Revérend Charlea Lienert.

--Vicar 'of Clergy, the Archdiocese of Portland will: reimburse for .

" counseling services for a period not to exceed 'six wonths and a
maximum no greater than $1,800. Please subm:.t your billa.ngs to the
follmung address. . . o

Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon
Reverend Charles Lienert .
. Vicar of Clergy
2838 E-Burnside Streét
Portland OR 97214

‘He appreciate that you will ccmmmicat:e with . our oftice any
concderng or gquestions which arige relating to :
treatment. Thank you for your time and assistance, please contact
me at 233-8351 if ycu would 1ik.e to discuss the- a.‘bove arrangements.,

Rhonda Kwei - |
Insurance Manager

-¢c: Father Ch'arleaj Lienert

2838 E- Bumside Szeet, Porthand, Oregon IT2L4-1695 SO3234-5334 - PD-HO 0386
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' December 19, 1997

: Dez‘-.ir'i

Enclosed please find payment in the amount of . $150 00 for services. -

. of Novembezr 13, 1997 and November 20, 1997.

The statetnenl: forwarded to ‘our off:l.ce dated December 1, 1997

reflects a P"pricr balance® of $225 for Octoher charges Tlus

payment was forwarded to you-on December 2, 1997,-7

: Also, weé note that on November 13, 1997 ' -+ did not

‘arrive for his appointment and your. invoice reflects, a “missed .

~appointment® charge of $75.00. Whilé we have included the Novenber

B . 13, 1987 charge in our paywent, we must advise you that all future

‘payment arrangements ' for wmigsed. appon.nt:mente can be arranged.

wigsed appointments by will not be paid by the

Archdmcese of Portland.

Please discuss this matter with - in order that futiure

Thank you for time and. ass:l.stance in. tlu,s wmatter; . we wish ‘you a
happy holiday season. : , N .

Cord:.al

Insurance Manager

ce: Father Charles L:Lenert -

PD-HO 0387
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Decerber 2, 1998 .

Most Réverend John G. Viazny, Archbistiop
Archdiocese Of Porland In Oregon
2838 E. Burnside Street

* Portland, Oregon 97214 -
- “Your Excelléncy, = |
1 would like to take this opportunity to share my appreciation for your compassion i

our previous meeting. Your willingness to meet with me and offer your supportand the

* support of the Church has in itseff. promoted healing of the wounds | experienced asa

child.:As | described 10 you in our previous meeting surviving the sexual abuse -
perpetrated against me as a child by Father John Goodrich has been extremely painful -

~ and difficult. The sexuat abuse by Father Goodrich was devastating and at times has

threatened to annihilate me spiritually, emotionally and physically. As | work towards:

. - healing 1 stilf live daily with the fear and pain that has resulted from the abuse. Healing
.- has required immense energy from. within myself and tremendcus support from the
. people’ ?FOUI‘*@.?“G- ' . Con

As’a result of the sexual abuse by Father. John Goodrich there is a need for restitition.
I hdve attached a statement that details the losses | have incurred as'a resuit of the .
abuse. The statement is reflective of the moral foundation that | have rebuilt my lite on
through my healing. The statement is carefully thought out, honest and accurate. Any

- effort on your part 1o secure restitution for the losses | have éxperisnced as & result of
the sexual abuse committed against me as a child by Father John Goodrich will be -
 instrumenital in my continued healing. R o o

Agam, | would like to-express-my appreciation for your compassion-and shppon. I look

. forward to hearing from you soon regarding this matter. If | inay be of further assistance

in any way pledse do not hésimte_to-contact me.

" Sincerely, - -

PD-HO 0388




I: Medical and Therapy Blils to Date: 12:-3-98 .

Ca_fe Provider ' #_,of_Appolntmgnts - ‘Cost to Patient - - .
153  $3530,00
" 78
¥

Miscellaneous Cost: ‘ NA
Total: . . @

* Please see attached copies of oorrespondmg ang Statements from. indmdual
- health care providers.

. Educatlonmevelopmental. Rehabilitation To Date: -12-,2.-93'
Total: - | $26.0bﬂ.60 :
III Medlcal and Psychologlcal Prognosls Prolected COSts
Psychological: o ' )
j\;? Medical:

Mlscellaneous Cost: -

Total: | $4o ooooo

IV. Paln a,n.d. Su;f'ér_ing
Fsychi:;vlogical: | 7
Medical/Physical: -
Spirituaf;'_ '

" Total:

PD-HO 0389




"Totals -
1 Reimbursement:
\l. Education:

L. Prognosis:

1V.-Pain and Suffering:

“Total F!éslii_i:ilon:’

$11,215,00

© $28,000.00 -

$40,000.00

.7
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" ofall; and that i$ to make sure that sexual abuse of a child by a representative of God:

OEC -4 gog

Decerber 3, 1998 T S |

Most Reverend John G. Viazny, Archbishop.
. Archdiocese Of Portland In Oregonn -

2838 E. Burnside Street :
Portland,-Oregon 97214

Your !_Excéllency, '

., élready spent extensive time, energy and mioney in the healing process. Atthe =
~ - beginning of the process there were no guarantees that { would survive or havea -
.. ‘functional aduit fife. Throughout the procass there was never an indication that the
- investment in my healing would ever be fepaid. The process in not about being .=~
- identitied as a, “ Case * or a* Settlement *, but rather a Person who needs to share his -

story to the Church. Not a judge, not.a newspaper, not a society or cufture, but with the )

Church so that growth and healing can happen within myself and the Church. The o i
~need for healing is not limited to the victims of abuse. The Church and the perpetrators '
. also néed the opportunity to engage in the healing process. Without the story they are - g ;

riot part of this process-and-cannot heal; , S S : ‘

- Ais-an adult survivor of childhood sexual abuse by Eather John Goodrich [ have

Beyend survlvalof sexual abi:sei beyond restitution there is the most important issue |

never happen again. As the Archbishop noted for a compassionate response to
- viclims ‘and survivors of sexual abuse by clergy you have advariced the application of -
~ - Church policy on this Issue. Now.itis time to see the pecple, hear the personal stcries
-and understand the pain. Just as you leamn in your role as Archbishop to stand beside
a dying' person you must {eam to stand beside a person who chaoses to work on - :
- healing and with pain continue to live. I offer you the challenge and opportunity tobe a. - -
partof my healing process. Regardless of restitution, togethér through the story we can
* . promote hiealing of thdse that have been wounded by. this issue and eliminate any o
.+ future devastation of childrén by sexual abuse. ' - .

Sincerely, . .

PD-HO 0391




- \-

" November 23, 1998

December 7, 1998

Additional Appolntments:
Car_e Provider: )
.{(Psychological):
December 10, 1998

January 8, 1999

February 9, 1999

February 23, 1999
March 9, 1989 '

(n&edicau: |

January 11, 1999

g February 8; 1999

© . Total: -

$30.00
- $30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$180.00

$45.00
$45.00

$45.00 =

$135.00-

 $315.00

PD-HO 0392
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Ml ARCHDIOCESE
== OF PORTLAND'
I N OREGON

] ‘ T I -. )

TO: ‘Archbishop Vlazny

Vicar for Clergy

- FROM: _  Father Charles Lienert
-RE: . |
DATE:  March 23,1999

RS . -and [have met twice, At his first meeting he gave me a list of his out-of-

" pocket medical expenses and education rehabilitation expenses. He also gave an estimate of his

.- projected futire expenses. He did not have a figure for pain-and suffering. I asked him o think .
'+ about what he believed would be reasonable, : . - A

B We met yesterday for the second time. ‘He-presented the fbl{oWing figures: . |

$11,215 for medical expenses ta date -
- . $28,000 for education rehabilitation
-+ $40,000 for projected miedical costs * -
" He said he wanted to base the paln and sﬁfféring figure ol 50me liﬁnpipié. Hg: ﬁmt cited a text
- from Exodus; which spoke of five-fold restitution. ‘When I locked up the text with him, the New
American Bible said two-fold. Then I explained the difficulty of using the Old Testament as a
damagqé for'pain and suffering. Since lus estimated- actual expenses are @ $8§),000, the i:aiti and.
+ suffefing claim would amount to $120,000 for a total of $200,000. o e

He said this amount was contingent on your-doing a--favor-{gr_ﬁi@.whi_ch he will talk with you
. about as soon 25 he has'a chance to meet with you. He also said that he didn’t want to getinto.an
- adversarial bargaining position with the Am'hdiocese._ T . T

..+ - Iexplained t6 him that up to the amount of our deductible, the Archdiocese has a Iot of freedom.” -
. tomake decisionis about settlements. Once we go aver that amount, then the insurance .

- companies take control.. I also explaiied that onr lawyers believe there isn't 2 legal olaim  *

- because of the statute of limitations: His lawyers apparéntly believe that he can get arcund the
statute of Iimitations. : : . ' o . :
- “.Tasked him also to sign reléases so that we could talk to his principle care providers, He agteed
. to do this, T'asked him to arrange an‘appointment with you through your sccretary, which he will -

do. SR S ' :

2838 E. Burnside Street, Portland, Oregon 97214-1895 - 503/234-5334
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- as a result of the rape and sexual abuse by Father John Goodrich. in the Archbishops

MR 29 lugg
f March 24, 1999

Reverend Charles Lienert L FER 18 AL |
Archdiocese Of Portland In Oregon : ' o : o g
2838 £. Burnside Street ' ‘ : _ §
Portland, Oregon 97214

| Dear Father Luenert

On February 22, 1999 in his office located at 2838 E. Burn31de Street, Portland

Oregon his Excellency the Archbishop John G. Vlazny stated that he had absolutely no

-doubt that | was the victim of rape and sexual abuse by Father John Goodrich while [

was a child, student and altar boy at Saint John Fisher School and Church. The

Archbishaop also stated that he had no doubts about the extensive foss, pain and S :
. suffering | have experienced as a résult of Father John Goodrichs behavior. The - S o
Archbishop also stated that-he had no doubts about the honesty or accuracy of the . ' oy
figures | presented that représent costs to myself for the recovery work | have had to do

-own words, “ The church clearty owes you money. “

On March 22, 1999 in your office located at 2838 E. Bumside Street, Portland, Oregen

you stated to me that you have absolutely no doubt that | was the victim of rape and.

"'sexual abuse by Father John Goodrich while [ was a child, student and altar boy at

Saint John Fisher School and Church. You specifically stated that you have no doubts

about the honesty or accuracy of the figures | presented representing costs to myself:

. for the recovery work | have had to do as a resuit of the rape and sexual abuse by -

Father John Goodrich. Referring to the sexual abuse perpetrated on me'by Father

John Goodrich in your own words you stated, * | believe-completely that the events -

- took place . . . “ While holding and refefring to the figures | presented representing
costs to myself for the reoovery work yeu contmued to state, “. .. and| believe the

- figures to be accurate. * Co g

Also on March 22, 1999 you asked perrmssnon to contact my med:cal care provzders

- and therapists to get information regardtng me and my recovery work: Your
_explanation for the need of these'i inquiries-is to-verify the treatment {-received as a
result of the rape and sexual abuse by Father-John Geodrich. You explained to me
~ that there are various insurance companies representing the church involved and that
venﬁcatton .of the treatment was needed in drder to establish which insurance policies .-
apply ahd which companies are responsible for the payment of restitution. | agreed to
arrange for the release of the appropnate mformation

My concem is that you or the churohes insurance compames may be attemptmg to
gain access to information about me and my recovery in order to discredit me as an
honest person or invalidate the truth about. the rape and sexual abusei suffered at the

PD-HO 0395
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hands of Father John Goodrich. If accessing informatiori about me is an attempt o
discredit me as a survivor or invalidate the truth about the pain and sutfering | have
experienced as result of fape and sexisal abuse by Father John Goodrich then this is a
direct contradiction of the open, ccompassionate, healing refationship {"have .
- established with the church through Archbishop Viazny. It is also not in the spirit of true’
~ Catholic faith. Rather such an effort would in itseff be an invasive act of perpetration
comparable to the original rape and abuse that | have suffered. o :
1 was a helpless child when | was raped and abused by Father John Goodrich in Saint
~John Fisher Church. As a child | had a beautiful faith in God. It is the ultimate sickness
~that it was this faith that made me the near perfect victim for perpetration by Father -
. John Goodrich. # am no longer & child or a victin. It is the slow return of my faith in God
made possible by my healing work that gives me the courage and strength to tell the
“truth about the ‘abuse | suffered and the pain it continues to cause.me and my family.
As a survivor | am just beginning to realize how the abuse has affected me and the
‘damage it has caused in my life and the lives of my family. -

This is not about me. It is about the need to recognize and acknowledge perpetration -
within the church and the changes needed to make sure that sexual abuse of a child
by a representative of God never happen again. : SRR . .
it is also about the actions of a priest, Father John Goodrich who was' given the power-
-, -and authority by the church to use the name of God to.destroy the lives of children'and
- ‘adults for his own sexual pleasure. | was ane of those children raped and sexually
. -abused by Father John Goodrich in chuirch in the name of God. Today, struggle to
. Survive as one of those adults. : ' B .

.- Sincerelv. - -

¢: - Archbishop John G. Viazny

PD-HO 0397




Ill ARCHDIOCESE FEE @C%“
_-- = OF PORTLAND =~ = o
||| IN OREGON

Aptil 6, 1999-

h .Déaalri
.- Your March 24, 1999, letter concerns me. It seems you have mlsunderstood our
'requests for medical and other records relating to the mcudents of abuse that you have
reported. . _
S Be assured that we are not trying to dlscred:t what you have said Rather.
-" ‘review of relevant recards is standard practice for alf insurance claims paid by the
Archdiocese. ‘Evenin situations where the Archdiocese accepts. rasponsibility foran -

- injury, records are obtained and-reviewed for various insurance purposes, among which. -
- Is:the proper valuing of a claim. Any. records you submit will be held in stnct -confidence .

* and reviewed only on.a need-to-kriow basis

: We are wil!mg to contmue dlscussmg setﬂement of your claims, but cannot
proceed further without the medical and other records requested. We look forward to -
receiwng them so that we can resglve your concems.

Sincerely, ~

s g l@m—?
'Reverend Charles Lienert
Vicar of Cleigy o

~-cc: Archbishop John G. Viazny

2838 E. Burnside Street, Porctand, Oregon 97214-1895  S03/234.5334 PD-HO 0398
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May 7, 1999 _ I . , .
' ' " ' MAYC 1S9
Reverend Charles Lienett '
" Archdiocese Of Porland In Oregon

2838 E. Burnside Street
Pdrtland, Oregon 97214

~ Dear Father Lienert: _
Thank you for your letter dated April 6, 1999'.‘ | apologize for my delay in responding. _

- Please allow me to clarify a few polnts in response to your letter. First, you made -
several refererices-to my, “claim”. | have nevef initiated & claim of any kind. | have 7
come forward in truth and created an opportunity for the church to make restitution for -
the damage caused by Father John Goodrich. | have not claimed anything. | have told
the truth and you yourself have acknowledged and accepted the events { descrited

. and damages. that resulted as being true. Restitution is a process that restores the
 losses incurred-as a result of one parties actions. A true act of restitution allows for the

- hecessary healing totake place for all parties involved. The original parties invoived

‘were & priest with power and ‘authority given to him by the Catholic Church,.an’ -
innocent.child with a faith in God and God. There were no people from any insurance

- company of lawyers present during the incidents of abuse. This process is'not a '

pragess of liability or insirance, but of moral obligation and healing. To-equate
restitution with an insurance claim is to degrade and rob the process of its moral
necessity and-healing power. . . " : : '

Second, You have requested the release of all my medical recoids, tests, x-rays; chart

- notes and psychological records and chart notes. ! cannot sign releases for medicat

-, records, psychologicat records or any other information that [ have not already =~ - -

. provided for you at this time. | have provided for you all relevant records including *

- copies of the billing statements for treatmerit recéived from licensed health care :
professional$ as a resuit of the abuse by Father John' Goodrich.and 2 detailed ..
statement from a Licensed Professional Counseior documériting my need for o

~ treatment as a result of the abuse by Father Johri Goodrich. Records-of content for my . -

" - medical care and therapy are not relevant. Youir need is to'establish that the treatment

L have received and continue to receive is directly related to the physical, mental,
emotional and gpiritual injuries caused by Father John Goodrich. The information | -

have already provided clearly documents the abuse by Father John Goodrich, the .
damage that hag resulted from the abuse and the need for past and ongoing treatment”
as a result of the abuse, Any further information néeded by your insurance conipany ot -
other outside party is your obligation not mine. If you have questions or concems
about my inability to release personal records perhaps you should spedkto - . - .

- Archbishop Viazny. On April 7, 1999 in a meeting in his office he and 1 spake at length .

_onthis mattet, - . . ' B T

PD-HC 0400




I am a survivor of sexual abuse by Father John Goodrich. | have come to the church
out of compassion for ali parties involved and created an opportunity for the churchto - -
mest its moral obligation of restitution for the damage caused by Father John - ‘
Goodrich. Where and how the church accessss the funds necessary to make

" restitution for the damage-oaused by Father John Goodrich is not my problem.

My problem is overcoming the pain and suffering caused by Father Johin Goodrich. In

- “addition it has become more and more clear to me that my problem s how to help the

. Catholic Church leam to stop supporting and defending the actions. of perpetrators
and escapingtheir moral obligation'to the victims and survivors of clergy abuse.
Finally, my-biggest problem is.recovering my faith in God in a church that is willing to -
atknowledge the rape and sexual abuse of a child by ong of its priests, butis not -
willing to thoroughly examine its practices for protecting childrén or makethe = -

-. necessary restitution to the victims and survivors of past abuse. These gremy

" problems and they are the problens | face in the struggié to heal from the abisa |
suffered at the -hands of Father John"Goqdrim.-‘ o . - :

- _Sinceraly, = S o S

. Attachment: New York Times, April 9, 1999 (article),
"¢ Archbishop John G. Viazny S

PD-HO 0401
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. Dear!

‘\.

' ‘rhank you for your letter dated May 7%, 1999, I apo!ogwe for my delay in respondmg but I felt 1.

needed some direction ﬁom Archb:shoP Vlazny

" therday Archbishop Vlamy met with | mc and told me of his meefings with you. He was.out of '

the diocese to attenid to some business and I was on vacation for a week, so it has taken some
time for us fo get together. He was able to give me some direction for proceeding, I would like

. to meet with you sometime iri the néar future; Imﬂbeoutoftheofﬁcenextweek,butherem

the office the rest of the summer. You may call Georgiana next week and have her arange 2

) meeung time oryou maywmtt:ll 1 get back on Monday]uly 19" andcallme duectly

- ‘ Ihnpetomeetmthyuusoon. ;
Smcerely yours, :
_ Fr. Cbarlcs Llenere '
. GiLidg- ‘

2838 E- Bamside Street, Porcland, Oregon 97214-1895 50372345334
' ' | PD-HO 0402




luly 14, 1999
‘Dear Archbishop

E'want to'let you know that | was very dis;ipboi_n.ted vith my laét two
conversations with T .

_ I have found - tobe more unreasonable in his dpparent expectations of
vou-and the Archdiocese and 0ol just as it rejates 1o g financial settlement.

'In these talks I Telt that | made some progress.in getting him (o trust that

.. you and Father Lienert would do whatever was possible to help him but that
there aré probably both legal'and Chgrch guidelines (as well as prudence) 1o

. e followed: 1 tried:to convince him that while you are the ultimate and
résponsible person, there must be some legal prolection for the-Archdiocese
as to the way in which a final agreement cas be reached. Also, it is'mv

. assumption that some insurance might be involved and once again specific
procedures would have 1o be foliowed, ' . o
He éireﬁt,ual_ly sgémed to accept.t:hat._ but [ wbnder- for how long. It 'appeareé_!

"o me that' . . expecied you to settle the entire situation without input
- from anyone efse. This was the apparent misconcéption that I was trying to

o dispel, -

~ ¥ want you 1o know that v{hﬂe-l oo:_niﬁue.' to suppori- .. inanyway i can, it
obviousty would not be 1o his advantage if { did not point out to him where I

think he is wrong and thus | do so. -

X ' _Reébectf ul_!}_;,

REDACTED
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Il ArcHDIOCESE
== == OF PORTLAND

July 29, 1989

Dear

This confimis our conversation of July 26, 1999, in which you requested wa.put
the following In writing. Without any admission of legal iabllity, because we
‘believe there is none, but in-pastoral response fo your claims of injury; the ]
Archdiocese of Portiaiid will pay you the sum of upon your signing a full
and final release of all claims against the Archdiocese, - .- . : ..

We will prepare the release of claims for your sighaturs and review by; youir
- - attorney - and we do suggest that you have an attomey review it. Please call me -
+.when you would like us to.prepare the release or if you have any questions, - '

. Sincerely, o C :
-Rever‘end Cﬁadés Lieﬁert S
"\ﬂcarfoz" ngrgy - ;

o v | : - | PD-HO 0404
2838 E. Bymside Street, Pardand, Oregon 97214-1895 503/234-5334 o
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“m IN OREGON

' Septerbér 13, 1999

- Dear:

This letter eonﬁrms your oonvetsahon with Rev. Charles Llenert in which you' .
indicated that you would like to séttle your claim agalnst the Archdiocese of .
Portiand in Oregon on terms which you and he discussed. Father Lienert -
requested that ! have prepared, and forward to you in his absence, the enclosed
" Release of -All Claims for your review and signature. As Father Liénert has
~ advised; the -Archdiocese reeommends that ﬂus release be reviewed by your.
attomey as well, ‘ . -

‘Upon reoeipt of the srgned release the Arehdlocese will process payment of the
__agreed upoh settlement amount. Should you have questions, please oontact ‘
~ Father Lignert on his retum next week. _ A _

: sihéeré:y._ - 3
‘ Paulette Fumess
' Dlrector of Business Affalrs

Enc
ce: Rev. Charles Lienert

238 E. Butnside Strect, Portland, Oregon 972141895 5032345334
PD-HO 0405
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Vicar for Clergy;

Decetmbe 21, 1999

-,

" This inoming I finally reccived the retyped release of claims form. 1believews - . -

 madé the changes yon requested, The only thing which will be confidential is the amount

' and te;ms-ofthe-settlemen;,-yot the fact of the settlement or any other issues around it.
(" ST e " Your signature will n_eédtb be notarized. Once you have signed it, you may _
‘ . .+ eitherbring it to the Pastoral Center in person and rec cive & check at-the sam time or
-mail it back to re and I wilt forward the check to.you. T ‘

Sincétely yours,

Reverend Charles 7. Licnert
. Vicar for Clergy ™ . g

.-ClL:gg

' 'Enc'los_&e' ’

2838 E. Burnside Street, Pordind, Oregon 972141695~ S03/234.5334
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5 ™ OreGoN

January 24, 2000

.. Pnclosed is anew release of clauns document with the chang&: wtuch we :
dxscussecl. _ . .
-~ Twill be gone the first two ‘weeks ofFebmary You may retun ﬂnsto e;ther '
Pauleite Fumness-or Rhonda Kwei. They will have a ¢lieck prepared for you, You may
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July 10,'2001

Portland, OR 97223

" Dear Mrs:

.Please excuse the delayin responding to your recent letter of June-6; I
was away quite a bit last month and I also had to look into the very
complicated situation you described in your letter. Thank you for calling my
attention to this matter. N _ ST

When all is said and done, if the archdiocese is to reach out to your son,
» again il any way similar to what you suggest in your letter, it will be
important for me or my delegate to meet with him beforehand. | think you
. understand enough ahout these matters to realize that further treatment will.
.-only have somie lasting valde for him if this is something he himself truly
desires, ' T _ '
. My prayers are with you, - and all those who have suffered from. the- -
abuse you described. ‘God bléss. - ' :

Sincerely yours in the Lord,-

Most Rev. John, G Viezny ™
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon
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